## **Electronic File Disclaimer**

The City of Grand Junction has delivered these electronic copies of certain documents or data ("Electronic Files") to its bidders, the original recipient hereof ("Bidder"), in addition to PDF copies ("Hard Copies") for the convenience of Bidder. Bidder and its consultants, contractors and subcontractors may only rely on Hard Copies furnished by The City of Grand Junction to Bidder. If there is any discrepancy between Electronic Files and the corresponding Hard Copies, the Hard Copies control. Bidder acknowledges that Electronic Files can be altered, modified or corrupted without The City of Grand Junction's authorization and that errors can occur in the transmission of such Electronic Files. The City of Grand Junction does not warrant or represent that Electronic Files will be compatible with or useable or readable by systems used by Bidder or its consultants, contractors and subcontractors. The City of Grand Junction is not responsible for any problems in the interaction of Electronic Files with other software used by Bidder or its consultants, contractors and subcontractors.